
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014968-2022 

Contract

Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Refurbishment

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014968

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bf58  

Published 27 May 2022, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Hannah Burley

Email

hburley@anglianwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014968-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014968-2022
mailto:hburley@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Refurbishment

Reference number

2020-0040

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50514200 - Repair and maintenance services of reservoirs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework is for the provision of cleaning and refurbishment works and services for
Anglian Water's water towers and reservoirs. 

The framework is divided up into two lots, the first being 'Reservoir and Water Tower
Refurbishment' and the second lot being 'Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Minor
Refurbishment'. 

http://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 12

A brief description of the scope for each lot is detailed below:  

Lot 1 - the inspection, repair and relining of reservoirs, tanks, towers and dry wells, along with
other concrete repairs for Water Services. Post refurbishment work will include cleaning and
disinfection services with chlorine. 

Lot 2 - services to include the inspection, cleaning, inundation testing and minor repairs of
reservoir, tanks and towers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Refurbishment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50514200 - Repair and maintenance services of reservoirs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - the inspection, repair and relining of reservoirs, tanks, towers and dry wells, along with
other concrete repairs for Water Services. Post refurbishment work will include cleaning and
disinfection services with chlorine.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 4 to 12

Description of options

Initial Period of 5 years with extension options for 3 further periods of one year each or for
any alternative periods and not expiring later than 8 years from the Effective Date.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Minor Refurbishment

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90913000 - Tank and reservoir cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - services to include the inspection, cleaning, inundation testing and minor repairs of
reservoir, tanks and towers.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial Period of 5 years with extension options for three further 3 further periods of one year
each or for any alternative periods and not expiring later than 8 years from the Effective
Date.



Page 5 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-014309

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2020-0040-1

Lot No

1

Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/014309-2021


Page 6 to 12

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OnSite Central Ltd

Green Lane

Walsall

WS2 7PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2020-0040-2

Lot No

1

Title



Page 7 to 12

Reservoir and Water Tower Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stonbury Limited

Chawston Lane

Chawston

MK44 3BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2020-0040-3



Page 8 to 12

Lot No

1

Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Concrete Repairs Limited

23a Willow Lane

Mitcham

CR4 4TU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2020-0040-4

Lot No

2

Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Minor Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stonbury Limited

Chawston Lane

Chawston

MK44 3BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 12

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2020-0040-5

Lot No

2

Title

Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Minor Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OnSite Central Ltd

Green Lane

Walsall

WS2 7PD



Page 11 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This framework is for the provision of cleaning and refurbishment works and services for
Anglian Water's water towers and reservoirs. 

The framework is divided up into two lots, the first being 'Reservoir and Water Tower
Refurbishment' and the second lot being 'Reservoir and Water Tower Cleaning and Minor
Refurbishment'. 

A brief description of the scope for each lot is detailed below:  

Lot 1 - the inspection, repair and relining of reservoirs, tanks, towers and dry wells, along with
other concrete repairs for Water Services. Post refurbishment work will include cleaning and
disinfection services with chlorine. 

Lot 2 - services to include the inspection, cleaning, inundation testing and minor repairs of
reservoir, tanks and towers.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services

Huntingdon

PE29 6XU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T06:52:36+0100
	TCPDF




